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Participants

Nation Name     Yob Hand Gender Seeding rank License Present

ARG FREITAS Carlos A A 1980 R M 1.26 3127 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

BRA COLACO Sandro A A 1974 R M 1.53 184 yes

DAMASCENO Kevin A A 2004 R M 1.38 1841 yes

DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson A A 1973 R M 1.35 1293 yes

JULIAO Lucas A A 1998 L M 1.99999 3115 yes

SOUZA Alex Sandro A A 1976 R M 1.42 273 yes

ZAFATOSKI Clodoaldo A A 1984 R M 1.67 275 yes

  6 Participants (6 present)
 

CAN BRECHT Douglas A A 1955 L M 1.34 1796 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

COL CAMACHO Heyver A A 1997 L M 1.99999 2629 yes

TAPASCO Alexander A A 1981 R M 1.87 2639 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

CRC FLORES JIMENEZ Luis 1984 R M 1.99999 0 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

MEX ROMERO PORRAS Humberto Orígenes 1993 R M 1.99999 0 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

USA BRANCH Byron A A 1984 L M 1.19 1879 yes

KAPLAN Abe A A 2008 L M 1.97 3209 yes

SCHOONOVER William A A 1990 R M 1.27 2735 yes

  3 Participants (3 present)
 

VEN PAZ SIMOZA Wilfre 1996 R M 1.99999 3428 yes

RAMONES VERA Mario 1986 R M 1.99999 3429 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

8 Nations, 17 Participants (17 present)
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Initial seeding OFFICIAL

Place Seeding points NationName Genderpresent

1. 1 019 84.0000 USA BRANCH Byron M yes

2. 1 026 63.4000 ARG FREITAS Carlos M yes

3. 1 027 62.2000 USA SCHOONOVER William M yes

4. 1 034 51.0000 CAN BRECHT Douglas M yes

5. 1 035 50.0000 BRA DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson M yes

6. 1 038 47.8000 BRA DAMASCENO Kevin M yes

7. 1 042 36.0000 BRA SOUZA Alex Sandro M yes

8. 1 053 21.0000 BRA COLACO Sandro M yes

9. 1 067 12.0000 BRA ZAFATOSKI Clodoaldo M yes

10. 1 087 4.2000 COL TAPASCO Alexander M yes

11. 1 097 4.0000 USA KAPLAN Abe M yes

T12. 1 99999 0.0000 VEN RAMONES VERA Mario M yes

T13. 1 99999 0.0000 VEN PAZ SIMOZA Wilfre M yes

T14. 1 99999 0.0000 CRC FLORES JIMENEZ Luis M yes

T15. 1 99999 0.0000 BRA JULIAO Lucas M yes

T16. 1 99999 0.0000 MEX ROMERO PORRAS Humberto Orígenes M yes

T17. 1 99999 0.0000 COL CAMACHO Heyver M yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2024] WAS A Foil male Senior
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Technical directory and other commissions OFFICIAL

Technical directory

TD - Udo Ziegler, Arno Schneider, Jakub Leczycki
SEMI Delegate - Alberto Cruz & Kai Ziegler

Classifier - Sonia Faubert Seguin & Marco Melli
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Format OFFICIAL

Participants 17 Participants

1 First round
17.05. 09:00

4 Exempt
13 Participants
1 Poules 7 Poule size
1 Poules 6 Poule size

12 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
7.69% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

2 Direct elimination
17.05. 11:00

Table of 16

16 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1 - 16 A T16 17.05. 11:00

Table of 16
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 x 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2024] WAS A Foil male Senior
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List of exempt participants First round CORRECTION #1

Place Nation Name
Seeding
list

Seeding
rank

Points  

1 USA BRANCH Byron 2 19 84.0000 exempt

2 ARG FREITAS Carlos 2 26 63.4000 exempt

3 USA SCHOONOVER William 2 27 62.2000 exempt

4 CAN BRECHT Douglas 2 34 51.0000 exempt
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First round

Poule 1 09:00 | Piste 1 / 2

IP Edward O'neill, HKG , OTAEGUI Igor, ESP

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson BRA 1 V V V V V V 6 30 6 1.000 24 1.
COLACO Sandro BRA 2 0 3 V V V V 4 23 12 0.667 11 3.
CAMACHO Heyver COL 3 4 V V V V V 5 29 12 0.833 17 2.
RAMONES VERA Mario VEN 4 0 1 2 V V 4 2 17 21 0.333 -4 5.
FLORES JIMENEZ Luis CRC 5 0 0 0 1 V 1 1 7 25 0.167 -18 6.
ROMERO PORRAS Humberto
Orígenes

MEX 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 30 0.000 -29 7.

ZAFATOSKI Clodoaldo BRA 7 1 1 2 V V V 3 19 20 0.500 -1 4.

Poule 2 09:00 | Piste 3 / 4

WAMBECK Andrea Eva, MAS , VASQUES Gabriel, BRA

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

DAMASCENO Kevin BRA 1 V V V V 2 4 22 9 0.800 13 2.
SOUZA Alex Sandro BRA 2 1 V V 2 2 2 15 18 0.400 -3 4.
PAZ SIMOZA Wilfre VEN 3 1 2 V 3 2 1 13 21 0.200 -8 5.
TAPASCO Alexander COL 4 1 1 1 1 1 0 5 25 0.000 -20 6.
JULIAO Lucas BRA 5 1 V V V 3 3 19 16 0.600 3 3.
KAPLAN Abe USA 6 V V V V V 5 25 10 1.000 15 1.
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First round

Place Nation Name V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 BRA DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson 6 6 30 6 1.000 24 Q

2 USA KAPLAN Abe 5 5 25 10 1.000 15 Q

3 COL CAMACHO Heyver 5 6 29 12 0.833 17 Q

4 BRA DAMASCENO Kevin 4 5 22 9 0.800 13 Q

5 BRA COLACO Sandro 4 6 23 12 0.667 11 Q

6 BRA JULIAO Lucas 3 5 19 16 0.600 3 Q

7 BRA ZAFATOSKI Clodoaldo 3 6 19 20 0.500 -1 Q

8 BRA SOUZA Alex Sandro 2 5 15 18 0.400 -3 Q

9 VEN RAMONES VERA Mario 2 6 17 21 0.333 -4 Q

10 VEN PAZ SIMOZA Wilfre 1 5 13 21 0.200 -8 Q

11 CRC FLORES JIMENEZ Luis 1 6 7 25 0.167 -18 Q

12 COL TAPASCO Alexander 0 5 5 25 0.000 -20 Q

13 MEX ROMERO PORRAS Humberto Orígenes 0 6 1 30 0.000 -29 E

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B =
Barrage
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Seeding list Direct elimination OFFICIAL

Place Nation Name V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 T  

1 USA BRANCH Byron  

2 ARG FREITAS Carlos  

3 USA SCHOONOVER William  

4 CAN BRECHT Douglas  

5 BRA DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson 6 6 30 6 1.000 24

6 USA KAPLAN Abe 5 5 25 10 1.000 15

7 COL CAMACHO Heyver 5 6 29 12 0.833 17

8 BRA DAMASCENO Kevin 4 5 22 9 0.800 13

9 BRA COLACO Sandro 4 6 23 12 0.667 11

10 BRA JULIAO Lucas 3 5 19 16 0.600 3

11 BRA ZAFATOSKI Clodoaldo 3 6 19 20 0.500 -1

12 BRA SOUZA Alex Sandro 2 5 15 18 0.400 -3

13 VEN RAMONES VERA Mario 2 6 17 21 0.333 -4

14 VEN PAZ SIMOZA Wilfre 1 5 13 21 0.200 -8

15 CRC FLORES JIMENEZ Luis 1 6 7 25 0.167 -18

16 COL TAPASCO Alexander 0 5 5 25 0.000 -20
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B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8 I | Semi-Final K | Final
  Piste 1 Fri 11:00

1 BRANCH Byron USA   V

16 TAPASCO Alexander COL   3

  R: WAMBECK Andrea Eva (MAS)

  Piste 2 Fri 11:00

9 COLACO Sandro BRA   12

8 DAMASCENO Kevin BRA   V

  R: OTAEGUI Igor (ESP)

  Piste 3 Fri 11:00

5 DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson BRA   V

12 SOUZA Alex Sandro BRA   9

  R: QUEVEDO Andres (COL)

  Piste 4 Fri 11:00

13 RAMONES VERA Mario VEN   V

4 BRECHT Douglas CAN   8

  R: SHUMATE Sean (USA)

  Piste 5 Fri 11:00

3 SCHOONOVER William USA   V

14 PAZ SIMOZA Wilfre VEN   7

  R: VASQUES Gabriel (BRA)

  Piste 6 Fri 11:00

11 ZAFATOSKI Clodoaldo BRA   V

6 KAPLAN Abe USA   11

  R: PANAGIARI MALEA Iliani (GRE)

  Piste 7 Fri 11:00

7 CAMACHO Heyver COL   10

10 JULIAO Lucas BRA   V

  R: IP Edward O'neill (HKG)

  Piste 8 Fri 11:00

15 FLORES JIMENEZ Luis CRC   1

2 FREITAS Carlos ARG   V

  R: MELIAN Abel (BRA)

Piste 1 Fri 12:10

BRANCH Byron USA   V

DAMASCENO Kevin BRA   2

R: QUEVEDO Andres (COL)

Piste 1 Fri 12:30

DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson BRA   V

RAMONES VERA Mario (13) VEN   5

R: SHUMATE Sean (USA)

Piste 2 Fri 12:10

SCHOONOVER William USA   V

ZAFATOSKI Clodoaldo (11) BRA   10

R: OTAEGUI Igor (ESP)

Piste 2 Fri 12:30

JULIAO Lucas (10) BRA   3

FREITAS Carlos ARG   V

R: QUEVEDO Andres (COL)

Piste 1 Fri 13:40

BRANCH Byron USA   V

DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson (5) BRA   6

R: QUEVEDO Andres (COL) / V: OTAEGUI Igor (ESP)

Piste 2 Fri 13:50

SCHOONOVER William USA   9

FREITAS Carlos ARG   V

R: WAMBECK Andrea Eva (MAS) / V: IP Edward O'neill (HKG)

Piste 2 Fri 14:20

BRANCH Byron USA   V

FREITAS Carlos ARG   8

R: OTAEGUI Igor (ESP) / V: MELIAN Abel (BRA)
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Final placement OFFICIAL

Place Nation Name Yob

1 USA BRANCH Byron 1984

2 ARG FREITAS Carlos 1980

3 USA SCHOONOVER William 1990

3 BRA DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson 1973

Table of 8

5 BRA DAMASCENO Kevin 2004

6 BRA JULIAO Lucas 1998

7 BRA ZAFATOSKI Clodoaldo 1984

8 VEN RAMONES VERA Mario 1986

Table of 16

9 CAN BRECHT Douglas 1955

10 USA KAPLAN Abe 2008

11 COL CAMACHO Heyver 1997

12 BRA COLACO Sandro 1974

13 BRA SOUZA Alex Sandro 1976

14 VEN PAZ SIMOZA Wilfre 1996

15 CRC FLORES JIMENEZ Luis 1984

16 COL TAPASCO Alexander 1981

First round

17 MEX ROMERO PORRAS Humberto Orígenes 1993
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Referees activity

Nation EpeeFoilSabreName PoolsT16 T8 T4 T2 Ref Vid Ass

ARG B B ABATTI Cesar Julio 0 0 0

BRA B B B BINDI Ricardo 0 0 0

B B MELIAN Abel 0/1 1 0/1 1 2 0

B B B VASQUES Gabriel 1 1 2 0 1

COL B B QUEVEDO Andres 1 1 2 1 5 0 1

ESP B B B OTAEGUI Igor 1 1 1 0/1 1 4 1 1

GRE B B B PANAGIARI MALEA Iliani 0/1 1 1 1 0

HKG B B B IP Edward O'neill 1 1 0/1 2 1 1

MAS B B B WAMBECK Andrea Eva 1 1 1 3 0 2

USA B B CURTIS Leo 0 0 0

B B B SHUMATE Sean 1 1 1 3 0 0

11 Referees
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Medalist OFFICIAL

Medal Nation Name yob

Gold USA BRANCH Byron 1984

Silver ARG FREITAS Carlos 1980

Bronze BRA DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson 1973

Bronze USA SCHOONOVER William 1990
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Medal table

total

Nation Gold Silver Bronze Total sum

CAN 3 0 1 4

BRA 2 3 5 10

USA 2 1 2 5

ARG 0 2 0 2

VEN 0 1 2 3

COL 0 0 2 2

CRC 0 0 1 1

Senior

Nation Gold Silver Bronze Total sum

CAN 3 0 1 4

BRA 2 3 5 10

USA 2 1 2 5

ARG 0 2 0 2

VEN 0 1 2 3

COL 0 0 2 2

CRC 0 0 1 1

total

Continent Gold Silver Bronze Total sum

am 7 7 13 27

Senior

Continent Gold Silver Bronze Total sum

am 7 7 13 27
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Cup of nations

total

Nation
Total
sum

Sabre
female
Individual

Sabre
female
Individual

Sabre
male
Individual

Sabre
male
Individual

Sabre
female
Team

Sabre
male
Team

Epee
female
Individual

Epee
female
Individual

Foil
male
Individual

Foil
male
Individual

Foil
male
Team

Epee
female
Team

Foil
female
Individual

Foil
female
Individual

Epee
male
Individual

Epee
male
Individual

Foil
female
Team

Epee
male
Team

BRA 422 78 26 90 62 0 32 14 20 78 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

USA 232 28 0 38 32 0 26 28 20 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COL 176 22 0 16 42 0 20 32 0 16 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

VEN 148 14 20 0 20 0 18 14 26 22 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CAN 140 20 32 40 0 0 0 8 32 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ARG 66 0 0 26 14 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CRC 46 0 20 4 0 0 0 0 14 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MEX 44 8 0 8 8 0 0 8 0 4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

JAM 8 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Senior

Nation
Total
sum

Sabre
female
Individual

Sabre
female
Individual

Sabre
male
Individual

Sabre
male
Individual

Sabre
female
Team

Sabre
male
Team

Epee
female
Individual

Epee
female
Individual

Foil
male
Individual

Foil
male
Individual

Foil
male
Team

Epee
female
Team

Foil
female
Individual

Foil
female
Individual

Epee
male
Individual

Epee
male
Individual

Foil
female
Team

Epee
male
Team

BRA 422 78 26 90 62 0 32 14 20 78 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

USA 232 28 0 38 32 0 26 28 20 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COL 176 22 0 16 42 0 20 32 0 16 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

VEN 148 14 20 0 20 0 18 14 26 22 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CAN 140 20 32 40 0 0 0 8 32 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ARG 66 0 0 26 14 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CRC 46 0 20 4 0 0 0 0 14 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MEX 44 8 0 8 8 0 0 8 0 4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

JAM 8 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Statistics

Senior

Nations

Nation Continent
Total
sum

Sabre
female
Individual

Sabre
female
Individual

Sabre
male
Individual

Sabre
male
Individual

Sabre
female
Team

Sabre
male
Team

Epee
female
Individual

Epee
female
Individual

Foil
male
Individual

Foil
male
Individual

Foil
male
Team

Epee
female
Team

Foil
female
Individual

Foil
female
Individual

Epee
male
Individual

Epee
male
Individual

Foil
female
Team

Epee
male
Team

ARG AM 4/0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BRA AM 27/3 3 1 6 4 0 1 3 1 6 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

CAN AM 8/1 1 1 2 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

COL AM 15/2 2 0 2 3 0 1 4 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CRC AM 4/0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

JAM AM 1/0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MEX AM 6/0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

USA AM 16/3 2 0 4 1 0 1 3 1 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

VEN AM 8/2 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  9 Nations
9 Nations
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Number of athletes in the Top 32 of the rankings

 
Total
sum

Sabre
female
Individual

Sabre
female
Individual

Sabre
male
Individual

Sabre
male
Individual

Sabre
female
Team

Sabre
male
Team

Epee
female
Individual

Epee
female
Individual

Foil
male
Individual

Foil
male
Individual

Foil
male
Team

Epee
female
Team

Foil
female
Individual

Foil
female
Individual

Epee
male
Individual

Epee
male
Individual

Foil
female
Team

Epee
male
Team

 
42 5 3 6 3 0 3 5 3 3 5 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Gender distribution per discipline

 
Total
sum

Sabre
female
Individual

Sabre
female
Individual

Sabre
male
Individual

Sabre
male
Individual

Sabre
female
Team

Sabre
male
Team

Epee
female
Individual

Epee
female
Individual

Foil
male
Individual

Foil
male
Individual

Foil
male
Team

Epee
female
Team

Foil
female
Individual

Foil
female
Individual

Epee
male
Individual

Epee
male
Individual

Foil
female
Team

Epee
male
Team

Male 56/8 0 0 17 12 0 4 0 0 17 10 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
female 33/3 10 4 0 0 0 0 14 5 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Continents

Continent
Total
sum

Sabre
female
Individual

Sabre
female
Individual

Sabre
male
Individual

Sabre
male
Individual

Sabre
female
Team

Sabre
male
Team

Epee
female
Individual

Epee
female
Individual

Foil
male
Individual

Foil
male
Individual

Foil
male
Team

Epee
female
Team

Foil
female
Individual

Foil
female
Individual

Epee
male
Individual

Epee
male
Individual

Foil
female
Team

Epee
male
Team

am 100 10 4 17 12 0 4 14 5 17 10 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Delegation size

Delegation size Total sum

1 1

2 2

3 1

5 2

9 1

13 1

15 1


